

## Resolution 23-111, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Approving the Updated City of Homer Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) ADA Transition Plan for City Facilities. Aderhold.

**Item Type:** Backup Memorandum

**Prepared For:** Mayor Castner and Homer City Council

**Meeting Date:** October 9, 2023

**Staff Contact:** Renee Krause, MMC, Deputy City Clerk II/ADA Coordinator

Over the course of the last few years staff with Public Works, Building Maintenance, Port & Harbor Maintenance and Parks Maintenance have been working diligently to remove the non-compliance issues reported in the Transition Plan that was adopted by City Council in 2019. This Transition Plan focused on primarily the non-compliant issues within city buildings or facilities that were open to the public or areas of those buildings and or facilities accessible to the public.

The document has been updated to reflect the work that has been accomplished to bring the city into compliance and reformatted to refine the information in an easier to read style. This document will serve as one Chapter of the overall Transition Plan for City Facilities, Services and Programs that are available to the public.

The ADA Advisory Board reviewed the updates at their regular meetings in July and August and approved the document at their regular meeting on August 10, 2023.

## Recommendation:

Approve the Updated ADA Transition Plan for City Facilities.